City of Madison Heights RFP #MH 24-06:
Pricing and Warranty Page – Pricing is to be all-inclusive, and shall include all materials, installation and necessary labor.
Warranty Period - Materials 2 years Warranty Period - Labor 2 years
PRICING OPTIONS (Please use this space to clearly define your proposal and pricing, Use additional sheets if necessary):
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED ESTIMATE

#### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

**V. PRICING PAGE:** 

1. Please provide any available product information (brochures, spec sheets, etc.) for the products or systems proposed.

### Laser Striping and Sport Surfacing

**Estimate** 

9965 Lapham Way Plymouth, MI 48170

# LASER STRIPING and sport surfacing

Date	Estimate #
5/13/2024	1745

P.O. No.	Terms	Due Date	Rep	Project
	Due on receipt	5/13/2024	ML	

Description	Qty	Rate	Total
Sport Surfacing: Apply acrylic color coating system to a new 60' x 60' concrete surface for 2 basketball courts side by side and stripe and paint concrete steps (bleachers)		15,100.00	15,100.00
Surface Prep: surface must be power cleaned entirely of dust, dirt, debris, vegetation, mold, mildew and all loose materials.		0.00	0.00
New concrete surfaces must cure 28 days. Concrete surfaces should have a medium broom finish or similar roughened texture. They must never be steel trowelled. If using a shot blaster to achieve texture, a shot blast profile of CSP 3 or 4 is recommended.		0.00	0.00
Etch concrete surface with muriatic phosphoric acid solution. Rinse clean with water after etching is complete. Apply Acrylic Adhesion Promoter or suitable primer over new or uncoated surfaces.		0.00	0.00
Filler Coat(s): Apply one coat of textured Acrylic Resurfacer to the entire surface.		0.00	0.00
Textured Color Coats: Apply two coats of Acrylic ColorCoat to entire surface (Colors Customer Choice). All Bue		0.00	0.00
Game Lines: All lines are to be applied by painting between masking tape with a paintbrush or roller according to specifications. Prime masked lines with Stripe Rite. Apply 1 coat of Textured White Line Paint with a brush or roller. Line two basketball courts		0.00	0.00
Install Basketball systems: MegaSlam 60 hoops purchased by the City	: 4	1,200.00	4,800.00

There will be no warranty on crackfill repair unless the Riteway System is installed. 2-year manufacturers warranty on the Riteway System. No warranty on future cracks. All material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and specifications submitted and completed in a substantial workman like manner. With payments to be made upon completion of work. For the sum of the Total amount. By signing, you agree to all terms of this Contract.

<b>Total</b> \$19,9
---------------------

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

COMPANY INFORMATION:
Company Name LASER SPORT SURFACING
Printed Name/Title of Person Signing Dia Advantage
Printed Name/Title of Person Signing Bid MIKE LASER / BRENDA LASER  Signature LASER / BRENDA LASER
Address 9965 LAPHAM WAY PLYMOUTH, MI 48170
Phone: 313-779-8415 Fax: NA
Email Address: Mike_Scalmi@live.com Date: 5/13/2021
**SUBMIT ORIGINAL PROPOSAL ALONG WITH THREE COPIES IN A SEALED ENVELOPE MARKED ACCORDING TO SUBMITTAL GUIDELINES ALONG WITH QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE AND NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT TO THE CITY OF MADISON HEIGHTS CLERK'S OFFICE BEFORE THE DEADLINE 11:00 A.M. ON May 15, 2024. ALL OTHER ITEMS – CONTRACT, LABOR & MATERIALS BOND (IF NECESSARY) – WILL BE SUBMITTED AFTER APPROVAL OF THE CONTRACT.**

### VI. Additional Extension Option - MITN:

The City of Madison Heights is a member of the Michigan Intergovernmental Trade Network (MITN) Purchasing Cooperative. If your company is awarded an item or a completed contract, the cooperative entities may wish to use this contract and will use a purchase order or contract for any or all of the item(s) awarded following minimum order/contract requirements set forth in the bid documents. Each entity will provide its own purchase order or contract and must be invoiced separately to the address on the purchase order/contract.

Currently, there are more than 100 agencies participating in the MITN Cooperative.
( V) If an award is made to LASER SPORT SURFACING
it is agreed that the contract will be extended to members of MITN Purchasing Cooperative under the same prices, terms, and conditions.
Signature of Company Representative
~OR~
(Company Name) is NOT interested in extending this contract.
Signature of Company Representative
(For more information on the MITN cooperative, including a list of participating agencies, please go to www.MITN.info.)

## VII. CITY OF MADISON HEIGHTS QUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIDE

Failure to completely fill out this form or failure to supply adequate information could result in disqualification  Name of Bidder: LASER SDORT SURFACING—  Address of Bidder: 9965 LADHAMWAY  Type of Business Entity: CORDORATION  (Example: Corporation, Partnership, etc.)  How Long Established: 4 years  Names and Addresses of All Principals of Bidder:  Mike Laser 9965 Lapham Way Plymouth, MI 48170  Brenda Laser same  Steruno-Brooks 43336 Pepperwood Conton, MI 48187  1. List all other Corporations, Partnerships, Assumed Names, and/or Businesses in which the above listed principals have an interest in any way, including but not limited to overesting tooks below the later of the state of t
Address of Bidder: 9965 LAPHAM WAY  Type of Business Entity: CORPORATION  (Example: Corporation, Partnership, etc.)  How Long Established: 4 years  Names and Addresses of All Principals of Bidder:  Mike Laser 9965 Lapham Way Plymouth, MI 48070  Brenda Laser same  Steruno Brooks 43336 Pepperwood Canton, MI 48187
Type of Business Entity: CORPORATION  (Example: Corporation, Partnership, etc.)  How Long Established: 4 Years  Names and Addresses of All Principals of Bidder:  Mike Laser 9965 Lasham Way Plymouth, MI 48070  Brenda Laser same  Steru No Brooks 43336 Pepperwood Conton, MI 47187
Names and Addresses of All Principals of Bidder:  Milce Laser 9965 Lapham Way Plymouth, MI 48170  Brenda Laser same  Steru No- Brooks 43336 Pepperwood Canton, MI 48187
How Long Established: 4 years  Names and Addresses of All Principals of Bidder:  Mike Laser 9965 Lasham Way Plymouth, MI 48070  Brenda Laser same  Steruno Brooks 43336 Pepperwood Canton, MI 48187
Names and Addresses of All Principals of Bidder:  Mike Laser 9965 Lasham Way Plymonth, MI 48170  Brenda Laser same  Steruno Brooks 43336 Pepperwood Canton, MI 48187
Mike Laser 9965 Lapham Way Plymonth, MI 48170 Brenda Laser same Steruno Brooks 43336 Pepperwood Canton, MI 48187
STERLING BROOKS 43336 Pepperwood Conton, MI 48187
1. List all other Corporations, Poster 11
1. List all other Corporations, Poster 11
1. List all other Corporations, Partnerships, Assumed Names, and/or Businesses in this is
principals have an interest in any way, including but not limited to, ownership stockholder, employment, principal,
2. List 3 current references from municipalities or public agencies familiar with the work performed by the Bidder and list the name, addresses and telephone number of a contact person.
SUPERIOR TWP-Juan BRADFORD 575 E CLARK RD 734-649-1991
STILLAR SHORES-CHRISKEYES 2'1600 JEFFERSON HUE S86-899-5424
SOUTH LYON - DOUGLAS VARNEY 23500 DIXBORD 248-472-7204
3. List 3 current references from private or non-public sources familiar with the work performed by the Bidder and list the name, address and telephone number of a contact person.
EAGLE LAKE CAMPING RESORT_ NIKE KOCHAR - 304-641 - 4938 872 E MADISON ST
WOODCREEK VILLAGE - BOB SELLERS - 419-410-6731 103 WOODCREEK BLVD
SUSAN LANDHEER - 616-808-6348 7720 Zuni WOODS De

4. List the names and address of all subcontractors the Bidder p	proposes to use on the project.
	36
	(a)
The undersigned verifies that the information contained her	rein is truthful and accurate and acknowledge th
they are owners or agents of the Bidder.  Bidder's or Authorized Representative's Signature	
Member Title of Signatory	2
Brenda Laser Bidder's Printed Name	
Dated: 05/192024	
Subscribed and sworn to before me on  This 10 th day of May, 2024.	
Notary Public County, Michigan	

YASMEIN HAMKA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF WAYNE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2025
Acting in the County of Caracters



## NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

Return this completed form with your sealed bid.

Bren	doLaser	,	,
	Member	1	lly sworn deposes and says:
- Mat 110/511e 18_	(state official	capacity in firm)	
	, sinolar	capacity in firm)	, T

The party making the foregoing proposal or bid, that such bid is genuine and not collusion or sham; that said bidder has not colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed, directly or indirectly, with any bidder or person, to put in a sham communication or conference, with any person, to fix the bid price of affiant or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of said bid price or that of any other bidder, or to secure the advantage against the proposal or bid are true.

(Signature of person submitting bid)

Subscribed and sworn this said County.

JOHN day of May

, 2024 before me, a Notary Public in and for

Nøtary Public

My Commission Expires:

101 15125

YASMEIN HAMKA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF WAYNE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2025
Acting in the County of



# RFP MH 24-06 Basketball Court Sport Surfacing and Striping Addendum #1 – May 9, 2024 Question(s) Submitted

- 1. (Q) What make/model are the 4 basketball hoops purchased by the City that will need to be installed?
  - (A) All four basketball hoops are MegaSlam FX60 models.

There were no other questions submitted.

Vendor Signature